# 29380168

# CH \$40,00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Romualdo T. Impas	12/01/2010
Anne Loomis Thompson	11/30/2010
Jeff J. Lin	11/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29380168

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: lsunderland@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.05882 JMF/LLS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Fleming

Total Attachments: 3

source=13797.05882 assignment#page1.tif source=13797.05882 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025483 FRAME: 0256 source=13797.05882 assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025483 FRAME: 0257

Attorney Reference: 013797.05882 Microsoft Reference: TBA

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Romualdo T. Impas, Anne I. invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclose "POSITION INDICATOR ICON FOR A DISPERIMETER" ("APPLICATION"), which:	.oomis Thompson and Jeff J. Lin ("ASSIGNORS"), have ed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled SPLAY SCREEN WITH A GLOWING
will be filed without this exect authorize and request ASSIGN 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1 with customer number 28319 29/380168, filed 12/01  Number and filing date, whe was filed on and was filed concurrently herewith Microsoft Corporation, a Washing	n known; as given U.S. Scrial No; it on Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and ous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and ON (and all other applications and patents derived
	on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive at APPLICATION (and APPLICATION
prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICA	instruments and documents required for the making and ATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters rotecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and
12/1/10	Z J
DATE	Komuslifo T. Impas
DATE	Anne Loomis Thompson
DATE	Jeff J. Lin

Attorney Reference: 013797.05882 Microsoft Reference: TBA

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	aldo T. Impas, Anne Loomis Thompson and Jeff J. Lin ("ASSIGNORS"), have
	VENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled
	R ICON FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GLOWING
PERIMETER" ("APPLICA	•
	filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby
	ize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & Witcoff, LTD.,
	3th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-4051, who are associated
	astomer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.
	,168, filed 12/01/2010 ) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial
	er and filing date, when known;
was file	ed on;
is filed	concurrently herewith;
Microsoft C	orporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and
	ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and
interest in the INVENTION	and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived
	g applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign
countries ("APPLICATION"	
`	
	d valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the
	ORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES);	INVENTION and the AFFEICATION (and AFFEICATION
•	
	S agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and
•	TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters
-	I for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and
APPLICATION DERIVAT	(VES).
DATE	Romualdo T. Impas
	<b>^</b>
11/20/2010	
DATE	Anne Loomis Thompson
DATE	leff L Lin
	14.14 1. 1.411

Attorney Reference: 013797.05882 Microsoft Reference: TBA

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE	, Romualdo T. Impas, Anne Loomis Thompson and Jett J. Lan ( ASSIGNORS ), have
invented subject mat	ter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled
"POSITION INDI	ICATOR ICON FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A GLOWING
PERIMETER" ("A	APPLICATION"), which:
$\dot{\boxtimes}$	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby
	authorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & Witcoff, LTD.,
	1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-4051, who are associated
	with customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.
2	29/380168, filed 12/01/2010 this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial
_	Number and filing date, when known;
	was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No;
닐	
	is filed concurrently herewith;
Mici	rosoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and
AND MARKETONIET	2"\ is entitled to and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive lights, title and
:	ATTOM and the Applicación (ATIC) in land all other applications and patents della della
therefrom such as co	ontinuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign
countries ("A DDI IC	ATION DERIVATIVES"));
committee ( MI I LIC)	the marine of which is hereby acknowledged by the
For	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the
ASSIGNORS, the AS	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive SSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive
rights, title and interes	st in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION
DEDINATIVES).	
·	IGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and
ASSI	IGNORS agree to execute an institution in a document of litigation reparding letters
prosecution of the AI	PPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters
patent derived therefr	com, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and
APPLICATION DE	RIVATIVES).
ATTEMENTOR	
	Dldo T Impas
DATE	Romualdo T. Impas
	A
	<b>~</b> . //
	A Least Leasting Thompson
DATE	Anne Loomis Thompson
DATE	Anne Loomis Thompson
DATE /	Anne Loomis Thompson
DATE /	Anne Loomis Thompson
DATE (1/30/co	
11/30/10	Anne Loomis Thompson  Jeff J. Lin
DATE (O) DATE	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025483 FRAME: 0260